

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1570 OF 2007

STATE OF TRIPURA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAMIR BHATTACHARJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 24/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.  
Mr. Sujaya Bardhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parthiv Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. B.Aggarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.No.2. Stand over for four weeks for filing reply to

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER